32-Channel, 14-Bit DAC with Full-Scale Output
Voltage Programmable from 50 V to 200 V
Data Sheet AD5535B
Rev. A Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(BC-124-2)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Function Output Voltage Span Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD5535BKBC 32 DACs  0 V to 200 V maximum −10°C to +85°C 124-Lead CSP_BGA BC-124-2
AD5535BKBCZ 32 DACs  0 V to 200 V maximum −10°C to +85°C 124-Lead CSP_BGA BC-124-2
EVAL-AD5535BEBZ    Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
DETAIL A
BALL DIAMETER
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
J
H
K
L
M
N
P
10 8 7 6 3 2 19 5 411121314
*1.25 MAX
  0.85 MIN
*0.41
  0.36
  0.31
*0.46 NOM
*COMPLIANT WITH JEDEC STANDARDS MO-192-AAE-1
  WITH EXCEPTION TO DIMENSIONS INDICATED BY AN ASTERISK.
  NOMINAL BALL SIZE IS REDUCED FROM 0.60mm TO 0.46mm.
A1 BALL
CORNER
TOP VIEW
DETAIL A
BOTTOM  VIEW
SEATING
PLANE
COPLANARITY
0.12
13.00
REF
12
-1
9-
20
12
-A
15.10
15.00 SQ
14.90
BALL A1
PAD CORNER
1.00
BSC
1.70 MAX
©2013 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D10852-0-4/13(A)